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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org

“MarinHealth” and the MarinHealth logo are servicemarks of Marin General Hospital and used by its affiliates pursuant to licensing arrangements.
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Four Types of Wounds 
 
Abrasion 
Skin rubs/scrapes a rough/hard surface. 
There is usually not a lot of bleeding. 
Ex: road rash, turf burn  
To prevent infection, wound needs to be scrubbed and cleaned to 
remove foreign objects.  
 

Laceration 
Deep cut or tearing of skin.   
Accidents with knives, tools and machinery are frequent causes.   
Deep lacerations may have extensive and/or rapid bleeding. 
 

Puncture 
Small hole in skin caused by pointy object, like a nail, needle.   
Wounds can be deep with little blood. 
Internal organs can be damaged. 
May require medical attention or tetanus shot.  
 

Avulsion  
A partial or complete tearing away of skin and tissue, usually occurs 
with traumatic accident. 
Heavy and rapid bleeding.   
Ex: motor vehicle accident, explosion.   
 

Wound Care 
• Apply pressure, with clean materials, to help stop bleeding 
• Use direct pressure and elevation to control bleeding and 

swelling 
• Minor wounds should be washed with water or saline 
• A washcloth or gauze with gentle soap can be used to  

remove dirt and any debris 
• Use sterile gauze or bandage to cover clean wound 

Note: Hydrogen peroxide, rubbing alcohol or iodine may be too harsh for  
use on exposed human tissue. 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Seek medical attention if: 
• Wound is on a child under  

a year old 
• Bleeding is severe or  

won’t stop  
• Jagged edges, deep  

and/or gaping wound 
• Signs of infection* 
• Wound was caused by: 

o Human or animal bite 
o Projectile or dirty object 
o Impaling skin 

*Signs of Infection:  
Increased redness or swelling of area  
Skin around wound feels warm 
Pain that is worsening 
Unpleasant odor 
Unusual drainage or pus 
Fever 

In case of emergency and severe bleeding call 911. 


